
December 23, 2010 
 

SUBJECT:   PUBLIC MEETING WITH PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC 
COMPANY  

 
FACILITY:   Diablo Canyon Power Plant 
 
DOCKETS:   50-275; 50-323 
 
DATE & TIME:  Wednesday, January 19, 2011 
  7:00 p.m. to 9:00 p.m. (PST) 
 
LOCATION:  Embassy Suites 
  333 Madonna Road 
  San Luis Obispo, CA 93405 
 
PURPOSE: Pacific Gas and Electric Company will discuss the results from the 

Report on the Analysis of the Shoreline Fault Zone, Central 
Coastal California. 

 
CATEGORY:  This is a Category 1 Meeting.  The public is invited to observe this 

meeting and will have one or more opportunities to communicate 
with the NRC after the business portion, but before the meeting is 
adjourned. 

 
The NRC provides reasonable accommodation to individuals with 
disabilities where appropriate.  If you need a reasonable 
accommodation to participate in this meeting, or need this meeting 
notice or the transcript or other information from the meeting in 
another format (e.g., Braille, large print), please notify the NRC's 
meeting contact listed below.  Determinations on requests for 
reasonable accommodation will be made on a case-by-case 
basis. 
 

PARTICIPANTS:  NRC 
 

Anton Vegel, Director, DRS 
Thomas Farnholtz, Chief, Engineering Branch 1 
Lara Uselding, Public Affairs Officer 
Michael Peck, Senior Resident Inspector 

  Christie Denissen, Reactor Inspector 
Megan Williams, Reactor Inspector 
 
LICENSEE 

Loren Sharp, Senior Director, Engineering Services 
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Norm Abrahamson, Senior Engineering Seismologist, 
Geosciences Department 

 
MEETING CONTACT:  Thomas R. Farnholtz, Chief 
  Engineering Branch 1 
  817-860-8243 
  Thomas.Farnholtz@nrc.gov 
 
DISTRIBUTION:  
 
John T. Conway 
Senior Vice President-Energy & 
  Supply and Chief Nuclear Officer 
Pacific Gas and Electric Company 
Diablo Canyon Nuclear Plant 
77 Beale Street, Mail Code B32 
San Francisco, CA  94105 
 
Rochelle Becker 
Alliance for Nuclear Responsibility 
P.O. Box 1328 
San Luis Obispo, CA 93406 
 
Sierra Club Santa Lucia Chapter 
ATTN:  Andrew Christie  
P.O. Box 15755 
San Luis Obispo, CA  93406 
 
Jane Swanson 
San Luis Obispo 
Mothers for Peace 
P.O. Box 3608 
San Luis Obispo, CA 93403 
 
James Grant, County Administrative Officer 
San Luis Obispo County Board of Supervisors 
1055 Monterey Street, Suite D430 
San Luis Obispo, CA  93408 
 
Truman Burns\Robert Kinosian 
California Public Utilities Commission 
505 Van Ness Ave., Rm. 4102 
San Francisco, CA  94102 
 
Jennifer Post, Esq. 
Pacific Gas & Electric Co. 
77 Beale Street, Room 2496 
Mail Code B30A 
San Francisco, CA  94120 
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Gary Butner 
Chief, Radiologic Health Branch 
California Department of Public Health 3 
P.O. Box 997414 (MS 7610) 
Sacramento, CA  95899-7414 
 
The City Editor of The Tribune 
3825 South Higuera Street 
P.O. Box 112 
San Luis Obispo, CA  93406-0112 
 
James D. Boyd, Commissioner 
California Energy Commission 
1516 Ninth Street (MS 31) 
Sacramento, CA  95814 
 
James R. Becker, Site Vice President 
Pacific Gas and Electric Company 
Diablo Canyon Nuclear Plant 
P.O. Box 56, Mail Station 104/6/601 
Avila Beach, CA  93424 
 
Jennifer Tang 
Field Representative 
United States Senator Barbara Boxer 
1700 Montgomery Street, Suite 240 
San Francisco, CA  94111 
 
Chief, Technological Hazards Branch 
FEMA Region IX 
1111 Broadway, Suite 1200 
Oakland, CA  94607-4052 
 
Institute of Nuclear Power Operations (INPO) 
Records Center 
700 Galleria Parkway SE, Suite 100 
Atlanta, GA  30339 
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ELECTRONIC DISTRIBUTION BY RIV: 
 
NRC Attendees 
PMNS Resource, Mts. Announcement Coordinator (PMNS_Resource@nrc.gov) 
Regional Administrator (Elmo.Collins@nrc.gov) 
Deputy Regional Administrator (Art.Howell@nrc.gov) 
DRP Director (Kriss.Kennedy@nrc.gov) 
DRP Deputy Director (Troy.Pruett@nrc.gov) 
DRS Director (Anton.Vegel@nrc.gov) 
Mark Haire, C:DRS/OB 
Sue Bogle (OEWEB Resource) 
Geoffrey Miller, OEDO RIV Coordinator 
mortensengk@INPO.org 
Senior Resident Inspector (Michael.Peck@nrc.gov) 
Senior Project Engineer, DRP/B (Rick.Deese@nrc.gov) 
Project Engineer, DRP/B (Greg.Tutak@nrc.gov) 
Project Engineer, DRP/B (Nestor.Makris@nrc.gov) 
DC Administrative Assistant (Agnes.Chan@nrc.gov) 
Public Affairs Officer (Victor.Dricks@nrc.gov) 
Public Affairs Officer (Lara.Uselding@nrc.gov) 
Project Manager, NRR (Balwant.Singal@nrc.gov) 
Branch Chief, DRS/TSB (Michael.Hay@nrc.gov) 
RITS Coordinator (Marisa.Herrera@nrc.gov) 
Regional Counsel (Karla.Fuller@nrc.gov) 
Congressional Affairs Officer (Jenny.Weil@nrc.gov) 
OEMail Resource, D/OE 
Nick Taylor, Region IV ACES 
Branch Chief, NRR/DORL/LPL4 (Michael.Markley@nrc.gov) 
Branch Chief, DRS/EB1 (Thomas.Farnholtz@nrc.gov)  
Branch Chief, DRP/B (Don.Allen@nrc.gov)  
Project Engineer, DRP/B (Jonathan.Braisted@nrc.gov)  
Reactor Inspector, DRP/B (Christie.Denissen@nrc.gov)  
Reactor Inspector, DRS/PSB2 (Megan.Williams@nrc.gov)  
Project Manager (Alan.Wang@nrc.gov)  
Project Manager (James.Polickoski@nrc.gov)  
Regional State Liaison Officer (Bill.Maier@nrc.gov)  
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